

31.07.2023

Present: Sh. Amit Mohd., Ld. counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Shahnawaz Akhtar, Ld. counsel alongwith R1.
R2 already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated
09.06.2023.

Written statement on behalf of the respondent no.1
filed. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied to the opposite party.

On the basis of pleadings, documents and material on
record and after hearing the parties/counsels, following issues are
framed for adjudications:-

***1. Whether petitioner Akbar Ali S/o Alla Diya
suffered injuries in road traffic accident on
29.09.2022 at about 12:30 PM, near Kali Nadi Ka
Pul, Service Lane of New Bypass of Village
Tatarpur, District Hapur, Uttar Pradesh due to
rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle
bearing registration no. DL-3CBR-9668 which
was being driven by driver Sahir S/o Mohammad
Ali on the said date, time and place? OPP.***

***2. Whether the petitioner/injured is entitled for
compensation, if so, to what amount and from
whom? OPP.***

3. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed upon.

To come up for PE by way of affidavit on **18.09.2023**.

Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to the opposite party/counsel at least ten days before NDOH against acknowledgment.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
31.07.2023