

21

MACT 285/23

AKBAR ALI Vs. SAHIR AND ORS.

27.05.2025

Present: None for petitioner

Ms. Shamina Khatoon, Ld. counsel for R1(through
VC)

R1 in person.

Sh. Amit Sharma, Ld. counsel for R2.

R2(through VC)

As none is present on behalf of petitioner, put up for
purpose fixed on 19.08.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.05.2025