

26 M A C T 285/23

AKBAR ALI Vs. SAHIR AND ORS.

19.08.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh. Shahnawaz Akhtar, Ld. counsel for R1.
Sh. Amit Sharma, Ld counsel for R2 through VC.

Record show that petitioner is not appeared for last few days. Therefore, notice be issued to petitioner as well as counsel for petitioner to appear for NDOH.

List on 14.10.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
19.08.2025