

23 M A C T 285/23

AKBAR ALI Vs. SAHIR AND ORS.

14.10.2025

Present: Petitioner in person on court notice.
Sh. Amir Mohmmad, Ld. counsel for Petitioner.
Sh. Sharwaj Akhtar, Ld counsel for R1.
R2 in person through VC with Ms. Kritika Bajaj, Ld counsel
for R2.

The petitioners have been called on court notice as no one was appearing for petitioner and today Ld counsel for petitioner is seeking discharge. In view of, the same Sh. Amir Mohd. is discharged from this case.

Petitioner is seeking time to appoint a new counsel and proceed with the case.

Petitioner is directed to file the certified copy of charge sheet on record along with affidavit on NDOH.

List for PE on 02.12.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.10.2025