

30 M A C T 282/23
SAMIMA KHATOON AND ORS. Vs. SAHIR
31 M A C T 283/23
IQBAL Vs. SAHIR AND ORS.
32 M A C T 284/23
AKBAR ALI AND ORS. Vs. SAHIR AND ORS.
33 M A C T 285/23
AKBAR ALI Vs. SAHIR AND ORS.
34 M A C T 286/23
TAYRA Vs. SAHIR AND ORS.

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. B. K. Jha and Sh. Sumit Chaudhary, Ld. counsels for
petitioner.

Sh. Shah Nawaz Akhtar, Ld. counsel for R1 (through
VC).

R1 in person.

Ms. Kritika Bajaj, Ld. counsel for R2.

Matter is at PE.

Ld. counsel for petitioner has filed certified copy of
chargesheet on record. Copy supplied to R1 and Ld. counsel for R2.

Witnesses are not present today. Therefore, adjourned.

List for PE on 16.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.02.2026