

26 M A C T 282/23
SAMIMA KHATOON AND ORS. Vs. SAHIR
27 M A C T 283/23
IQBAL Vs. SAHIR AND ORS.
28 M A C T 284/23
AKBAR ALI AND ORS. Vs. SAHIR AND ORS.
29 M A C T 285/23
AKBAR ALI Vs. SAHIR AND ORS.
30 M A C T 286/23
TAYRA Vs. SAHIR AND ORS.

13.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sumit Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for petitioners in
all cases alongwith petitioner Samina Khatoon in MACT 282/23
R1 in person.
Sh. Lalit Sahu, Ld. proxy counsel for R2 (through
VC).

Matter is at PE.

Ld. proxy counsel for R2 seeks some time as main
counsel is not available today.

Last opportunity is granted to respondents to cross
examine petitioner on NDOH.

List for PE on 27.07.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.05.2026